
12.00

11.9011.87

12.23

11.96

11.75

Cherry

Bush

11.79
11.80

11.87

E17.10

R19.54

E16.18

R19.23

E17.58

R20.31

R19.25

12.15

RFL14.91

E1
8.

59

R
21

.1
6

11.45
11.83

11.83
11.43

11.9411.87

12.23

11.94 11.98

12.14

12.17

G

12
.1

3

11
.8

1
11

.5
6

11
.2

4 VP

IC
IC blocked CL 11.87
CL 11.77

VP 11.7211.70

11
.7

1

11.9011.92

11.72

11.75

11.83

12.06

To
W

13
.2

7

To
W

12
.7

3

ToW12.56

R21.39
RFL14.92

ToW14.42

12
.1

9

12.20

12
.1

8

IC
CL 12.16

G

12
.2

1

12
.1

7

G

IC
CL12.19

SVP

13
.1

1
13

.0
4

12.83ToW13.90

13
.3

2

13.24

12.98

12.93

12.91
12.84

12.03

12.82

12.17 12.24

12
.7

0

12.92

13.03
13.00

ToW13.15

G
12.24

12
.6

0

13
.2

2

12.22

12
.7

0

13
.0

9

12.94

12
.9

5 12.93

12.2712.4012.90

12
.7

5
12

.5
3

12
.4

5

12
.1

812.37

12.32

12
.0

9

12.15

12
.2

8

12.31

IC
CL 12.28

G

12.29

Tiled

E14.37

ToW13.54

13.07 13.06ToW13.11

13
.2

2

13
.6

0

13
.3

3

13
.6

0

Fruit

Sycamore

Fruit

ToW14.57

14
.1

8

14
.0

0

13
.0

5

13
.0

4

13
.1

8
13

.4
8

13
.3

3
13

.6
013

.2
0

13
.1

8

13
.7

5
13

.7
7

14
.0

1

13
.8

3

13.21

13
.2

2

13
.3

1
14

.1
8

13
.6

4

13.27

C
oncrete 

14
.3

3

15
.1

6

ToW15.71

15
.1

5

14
.5

1

14.66

14.56

14.56

14
.0

8

14.24

14.26

14.32

14
.4

9

14.60

14
.35

14.37

14
.2

7

15.13

15
.06

14
.9

6
13

.9
8

Sycamore

Fruit

13.32

14.09

13.33

13.32

13.44

13.91 14.05

14.63
14.90

14.79
ToW15.26

15.01

15.15

14.23

13
.8

8

E17.93

14
.6

7

14.66

14.63

14.93

14.97

15
.4

1
15

.4
0

14.68

14.64

14.66

15.42

15
.0

7

14.60

ToW16.22

Sallow

R21.22

h 5.0

h 5.0

h 5.0

h 4.0

h 8.0

h 5.0

h 7.0

Greenhouse 

Fruit
h 5.0

Steps 

10.63

10.78

10.95

11.08

11.11

11.09
11.13 11.10

11.06
11.06 11.07 11.13

10
.99

10.67

9.9910.03

10.65

11
.00

11.2211.15
11.15

11.15
11.1911.22

11.18

11.23

11.75

11.06

10.87

10.76

10.95

11.08

11.21

11.24

11.20
11.21 11.27

11.23
11.21

11.22 11.26

10.86

10.19

FH

BT

LP

BT

ToW11.81

ToW11.41

IC
CL 11.26

11.20

11.2111.18

11.22

FH

RS

ToW11.57

BT

GV
WMs

WM
WM

BT

NP

EL

FH
SV

EL

10.58

10.73

SV

BT

11.18

10.82

10.35

SV

10.12

10.18
10.31

10.66

10.89
11.00

10.40

10.26

10.49

10.77

10.98

11.15

EL

NP

MH
CL 11.24

11.2811.23

11.2311.15
11.27 11.33

11.23

11.24

11.27

11.24

11.33

11.29

11.30

11.27

EL

EL
G 11.21

P

12.10

11.91

11.71

11.49
11.37

11.26

11
.0

4

10.87

10.77

10.6210.74

10.89

10.94

11
.0

6

11.33
11.46

11.58

11.76

11.97

12.20

12.23
12.07

11.86

11.68
11.45 11.40

11
.1

8

11.08

10.99

10.79

ToW11.91

EL

LP
EL

11
.28

11
.24

RS

G 11.32

LP

P

FH
WM

Approx IL 10.79

P GV BT

LP

WM

EL

BT
GV

GV

EL

BT
WM

LP

GV

NP

PP

P

SV

SV

IC

IC fw

IC fw

Gas Meter

VP

Interceptor 

SC

SV

LP

GV
BT

GV

IC fw

Deciduous
IC fw

VP

Horse Chestnut

Bay

IC
IC(utl)

Fruit

Asphalt Granite Setts 
Asphalt Paved

Step

Asphalt 

Post
Box

Asphalt 

Step

Concrete 

C
on

cr
et

e 

Concrete 

CBF h 1.50

Step

C
on

cr
et

e 

Paved

R/W

R/W

Tiled

No Access 

R/W

Lawn

R/W

Decking 
Steps

Steps

R/W

R/W

R/W

CBF h 1.80

Canopy

Canopy

CT

Block 
Paved

Step

Step

Step

Step

Step

R/W

Paved

Concrete

R/W

Steps

Walls

h 6.0

h 12.0

h 5.0 

h 5.0

No 29

No 28

No 30

No 27

Bedfordwell  Road 

Lewes  Road 

Possible
Buried 
IC

0.15

0.15

IC fw

0.
10

Assum
ed

11.76
12.12

11.81
11.74

11.55
11.80

11.89

11
.8

4
11

.4
5

ToW12.81

11.37
11.35

11.25 11.25
11.21 11.20 11.18 11.16 12.39

ToW13.64ToW13.12
ToW13.10

ToW13.79
ToW13.81

G 11.04

G 11.07
11.0911.03

11.12 11.16

11.11

11.02

11.08

11.0311.06
11.12

11.2111.30

11.30
11.23

11.23
11.16

11.14
11.13

11.34
11.31

11.34

11.4311.42

11.50

11.34

11.26

11.26

11.18

11.40
11.48

11.25

11.36
11.35

10.76

10.85

11.10

11.19

11.20

11.18
11.14

11.15
11.12

11.16

G 11.03

G 11.00

R
21.08

R
21.09

E18.37

E14.36

R15.70

11.41
ToW12.63

ToW12.72

11.40

G 11.15CL 11.19

ToW14.71

E14.81

R
16.89

12.03

CL12.03

12.00

11.87

11.89

CL 12.13

CL 11.96

11.93
11.57

11.43
11.49

ToW12.84

12.27

12.04

11.88

11.72

11.61

11.49

11.20

11.29

11.44

11.56

11.73

11.92

12.14
12.28

12.05

11.87

11.68

11.52

11.63
11.75

11.77

11.96
12.06

12.13
12.22

12.37

ToW13.24

12.70

G 11.41

11.58 11.57

11.63 11.61

11.77

12.02
11.72

12.21

11.72
12.02

11.98
11.90

12.23

12.11
12.04

12.33
12.31

THL12.50

11.8211.83

12
.0

4

12.10

12
.1

5

CL 11.89

11.65
12.00

12.23

11.57
11.98

12.31
11.92

CL11.84

ToW
12.32

ToW
13.34

12.00

12.16

ToW13.54

12.33
11.99

ToW15.37

ToW12.22

ToW14.09
13.95

12.41
12.34

12.33

12.32
12.33

12.29

12.31
12.35

13.53
ToW13.65 13.52 13.48 ToW13.68

ToW14.15
13.76

12.42

12.37

13.53
13.67

13.80
13.94

13.7514
.3

2

14.19
13.93

13.88

14.11
14.04

14.15
14.51

15.55 15.17
15.08

13
.9

8
13

.8
8

ToW15.83

ToW15.01

ToW14.74

ToW16.11

14.32

ToW16.85

14.76

13.76 13.70
15.0215.02

15.02

ToW16.08

14.71

15.03

13.70

13.64

13.32
13.51

13.61

13.55
14.03

13.93
13.81

13.79

ToW14.97

ToW16.00

ToW15.21

E17.88

R
21

.0
2

E17.88

14.98 14.91
15.08

14
.4

6
13

.7
8

13
.2

3
12

.7
1

13.37

13.49

13.65

14.34
14.32

14.38

13.76

13.07

13.19 13.24 13.25

13.38
13

.2
9

12.66

ToW14.28

To
W

16
.1

2

E17.90

12.36

CL12.32
CL12.15

12.20

12.17
12.40

12.37
12.4912.40

12.61
12.69

12.57
12.80

12.92
13.08

ToW13.29

12.29

12.26

12.12

11.98 12
.0

1
12

.3
0

Steps 

IL 11.52

IL 11.20

IL 10.99

IL 10.58

IL 11.33

IL 11.36

Greenhouse 

Steps 

Outbuilding 

C
on

cr
et

e 

C
on

cr
et

e 

R
/W

R
/W

R/W

TiledR/W

Bushes

Bushes Steps

Concrete 

Grass

Paved

Asphalt

Paved

Paved

Asphalt

Paved

Asphalt

Asphalt AsphaltPaved Paved

Asphalt

Asphalt

Setts
Tiled

Abandoned HV -0.50d

-0.72d

Abandoned HV 

Abandoned HV LV
-0.70d

-0.40d

LV

LV

LV

HV
HV

LV -0.55d

-0.50d
-0.50d

-0.50d

HV

HV

HV

HV Depth Unavailable 

-0.35d
LV

WM

-0
.4

0d

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

Paved

W
TR

LV

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

-0.45d

G
as

G
as

G
as

-0
.3

5d

-0.55d

-0.60d

-0
.3

5d

-0.35d

BT

BT
BT

-0.25d

-0.30d

-0.25d

-0.40d
-0.40d

-0.30d

-0.30d

-0.25d

BT

BT

BT

BT

WTR
-0.85d

WTR-0.90d -0.90d-0.40d

FW

No Depth 

FW
-1

.2
0d

Block
Paving

LV-0.05d

LV

C
able Along W

all

Pi
pe

 A
lo

ng
 W

al
l

Cable Along Bldg

Cable Along
 Bldg

RWPSVP IL11.64

IL 11.41

Assumed Route

IL 11.58

WTR

FW
-1

.2
0dFW

-1
.3

5d

-0.60d 1(nail)

3(nail)

4(nail)

E=561130.079
N=99783.644
H=11.373

E=561100.593
N=99793.496
H=11.047

E=561095.742
N=99779.737
H=11.515

-0.45d

R24.11
R23.54

R
24.21E20.54

E20.54

E20.54

R
23.10

R
23.10

E19.62

E19.62

R
21.06

R
21.06

E18.37

E18.37

LLF h 1.80

Possible
Buried MH

Overgrown

Overgrown

R
21

.0
2

R
21

.0
4

R2
1.

07

Unable to Trace BT
Overgrown 

G

Electric 

Paved

SVP

Greenhouse 

12.18

EL

Overgrown

Overgrown

W
at

er

Lift 2
13 person

Cl
ea

ne
rs

Tr
ol

le
y

Lift 1
13 person

IW1

IW1

EW1EW1

EW1EW1

EW1

EW1

EW1

EW1

EW1 EW1

EW1

CW1

EW1 EW1

EW1 EW1

ED6a ED6b

ED6a

ED6b

ED6a

ED6b

ED3

ED3

ED1 ED2

ED4

ED5

EW7

ED6a

ED6b

ED6a

EW9

EW1

EW1EW1

EW7

EW7

CW2

EW1

EW9

D1 D1

D1 D1

D1

D1

D1

D1

D1

D1

D1 D1 D1

D1D1D1

D1D1D1

D2 D2

D2
D2

D2

D2

D2

D2

D2

D2

D2 D2 D2

D2D2D2

D2D2D2

D3

D4

D4

D4

D5

D5D6

D7

D8

D9

D9

D10

D11

D12

D12

D12a

D17 D17a

D20

D20

D20

D21

D22

D23

D24a

D34

D20

D20

D1

D2

D5

ED6aED3

D1D1

D2D2

D20

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
adiator

R
adiator

R
adiator

R
adiator

Radiator

Radiator

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

Radiator

Radiator

Radiator

Radiator

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

R
ad

ia
to

r

SVP 36

SVP 09

SVP 02 SVP 05 SVP 06

SVP 01 SVP 03

SVP 04
SVP 07

SVP 12

SVP 15 SVP 16

SVP 19 SVP 21

SVP 20 SVP 22

SVP 24

SVP 23

SVP 26

SVP 28

SVP 30

SVP 29

SVP 31

SVP 34SVP 33

SVP 11

SVP 18SVP 17

SVP 27

SVP 14

SVP 37

SVP 25

SVP 33

SVP 32

SVP 13

SVP 08

D2a

SVP 35

RWP 01

RWP 02

RWP 03

RWP 04

RWP 05

RWP 06

RWP 07

RWP 08
RWP 09

RWP 10

RWP 11 RWP 12 RWP 13
RWP 14

RWP 15

RWP 16RWP 17RWP 18

RWP 19RWP 20

RWP 21RWP 22

RWP 23RWP 24

RWP 25

RWP 26

RWP 27

RWP 28
RWP 29

RWP 30

RWP 31

RWP 32

RWP 33

RWP 34

RWP 35

SVP 10
D22

SVP 32

MONACK34
30

MONTREAL
Round Lamp

Table

M
O

N
AC

K3
43

0

MONACK3430

MONTREAL
Round Lamp

Table

MONACK3430

Bexle
y T

ub
Chair

Bexley Tub
C

hair

Bexley Tub

Chair

HAYDEN
Mid Back 3 Seater

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

R
ou

nd
 L

am
p

Ta
bl

e

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

R
ou

nd
 L

am
p

Ta
bl

e

C
ub

e
Fo

ot
st

oo
l

MONTREAL
Oval Coffee Table

H
ay

de
n

H
ig

h 
Ba

ck
 C

ha
ir

w
ith

 W
in

gs

H
ay

de
n

H
ig

h 
Ba

ck
 C

ha
ir

w
ith

 W
in

gs

C
ub

e
Fo

ot
st

oo
l

LUCIAK1812

LUCIAK1812

LU
C

IA
K1

81
2

LUCIAK1812

LUCIAK1812

LU
C

IA
K1

81
2

M
O

N
AC

K3430

MONTREAL
Round Lamp

Table

1050mm Round
Dining Table

1050mm Round
Dining Table

760mm
Square Dining

Table

76
0m

m
Sq

ua
re

 D
in

in
g

Ta
bl

e

76
0m

m
Sq

ua
re

 D
in

in
g

Ta
bl

e

H
AY

D
EN

M
id

 B
ac

k 
3 

Se
at

er

MONTREAL
Round Lamp

Table

MONTREAL
Round Lamp

Table

Cube
Footstool

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

O
va

l C
of

fe
e 

Ta
bl

e

Hayden
High Back Chair

with Wings

Hayden

High Back Chair

with Wings

Cube
Footstool

Si
de

bo
ar

d

LUCIAK1812

MONTREAL
Round Lamp

Table LUCIAK1812LUCIAK1812

Console Table

C
on

so
le

 T
ab

le

Fridge

Hayden

Mid Back 
Chair

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

R
ou

nd
 L

am
p

Ta
bl

e

Hayden

Mid Back 
Chair

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

R
ou

nd
 L

am
p

Ta
bl

e

Hayden

Mid Back 
Chair

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

R
ou

nd
 L

am
p

Ta
bl

e

Hayden

Mid Back 
Chair

M
O

N
TR

EA
L

R
ou

nd
 L

am
p

Ta
bl

e

Hayden

Mid Back Chair

M
O

N
TR

EAL
R

ound Lam
p

Table

Hayden

Mid Back Chair

M
O

N
TR

EAL
R

ound Lam
p

Table

Ha
yd

en

M
id 

Ba
ck

 C
ha

ir

MONTREAL

Round Lamp

Table

C
onsole

Table

SVP 32a

D20a

EW10

NORTH

10m5m

5m

0m

Buckingham Heights

Angel Court
1 to 9

11.2m

BEDFORDWELL ROAD

The
Gardens

1 to 8

17a

31

24

25

2726

1

21

PROPOSED 70
BED CARE HOME

(3-STOREY)

11761,54

D
el

iv
er

y 
Ba

y

15
.0

7

THERAPY GARDEN.

Potting
Shed/Store OPEN SIDED

CANOPY.

Fruit trees.

Herbs

ACTIVITY
LAWN.

Proposed Care Home

TOTAL BEDS (3 Floors) - 70
TOTAL GROSS INTERNAL FLOOR AREA (3 Floors) -
3766m²
54m² Per Bed

1:15 Ramped Access

with Single handrail

123

14 15 16 17

2221201918 23

1211109 13

45678
CYCLE
STORE

Remove wall

Extend fence line

Existing Access
Stopped up,
new tarmac surface

fall
fall

G
ulley

Light fitting
(pow

er required)

Light fitting
(pow

er required)

R
efuse

S
tore

1 N
o.

IP65 sw
itch

socket

Light fitting
(pow

er required)

A
C

C
om

pound

EV
Charging

Bay

EV
Charging

Bay

EV
Charging

Bay

EV
Charging

Bay

Timber boarded
fence to provide
screening from
adjacent
properties

Proposed Site Plan

Proposed Care Home,
Bedfordwell Road, Eastbourne

Client

Project

Drawing Title

Scale Date

Checked byDrawn by

Job No. Drawing No. Rev.

1:250 @ A1 Dec 2019

SELRMJB

A202042 AL(9)901 D

Notes

Do not scale, use figured dimensions only.

All dimensions to be verified on site prior to the commencement of
any work or the production of any shop drawing. All discrepancies
to be reported to the Architect.

This drawing is to be read in conjunction with all related Architect's
and Engineer's drawings and any other relevant information.

This drawing is copyright © of TDC Architects Ltd.

REV DATE REVISION INITIALS CHECK

www.tdc-arch.design

DRAWING STATUS

A 13.01.2021 Planning Issue GF SEL

B 26.04.2021 Landscaping updated. Planning Issue GF SEL

C 30.07.2021 Building altered to brick dims. MT GF

FOR-CONSTRUCTION
FOR COORDINATION
FOR PLANNING

FOR DISCUSSION

AS-BUILT
AS-RECORDED

FOR TENDER

D 28.08.2024 Planning Issue, substation removed RMJB SEL

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
5.00

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
9

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
10

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
11

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
15

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
17

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
18

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
19

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
21

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
H22

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
23

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
24

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
25

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
26

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
27

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
28

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
29

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
30

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
31

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
32

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
33

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
34

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
35

AutoCAD SHX Text
U

AutoCAD SHX Text
36

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
37

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
38

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
39

AutoCAD SHX Text
40

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
41

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
42

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
43

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
C

AutoCAD SHX Text
13

AutoCAD SHX Text
C


